## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Electrician-Health Services Department-Palakkad District-Provisional Inclusion in the Ranked List-reg-

Ref: 1) Ranked List No.209/13/DOP dated 03.05.2013

2) Letter No.DR III(2)13832/08/GW/2 dated 25.06.2013.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the provisional inclusion of the following candidate in the Ranked List No.209/13/DOP published on 03.05.2013 for the post of Electrician in the Health Services Department in Palakkad District (Category No:203/10) is made absolute.

## **Supplementary List- Viswakarma**

Rank No	Reg.No	Name	Date of	Comm-	Marks		Total	Remarks
			Birth	unity	OMR	PH/ SP/ Ex		
1	100167	Vishnu K	10.5.90	Kammala/ Viswakarma	18		18	

The Ranked List No.209/13/DOP dated 03.05.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD